orm P10-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	0 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
.] }	
	17424
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jaeman HAN (10/26/2005), Changseok LEE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(10/26/2005), and Jeehoon KIM (10/26/2005)	Name: Income Korea Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Winners building 2F
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Imae-dong 75-2 SQ Bundang-gu
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	E
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Seongnam-si
Government Interest Assignment	State: Gyeonggi-do
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
This application	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Kevin J. Canning LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: VT7-014	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 28 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Kevin J. Canning
Signature:	
The one farmer land	November 3, 2005
Signature 29 220	Date
Anthony A. Jaurentano -38,220 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 553 871 285
US, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, 9.0.	30y 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.
Dated: November 3, 2005 Signature:	(Anthony A. Laurentano)
PER 00000835 120080 11266897	
(40.00 DA)	
J	

11/09/2005 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Peter ASSAF

Elham GAZALEEN-MARIEE

Mrach-Algoozlan Street

Michael NAVEH 43 Hasaifan Street

P.O. Box 239 25140 Kfar-Miilya

16955 Yaffia

47100 Ramat-HaSharon

Israel

Israel

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Renopharm Ltd. P.O. Box 2252 16000 Nazareth Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

Thiazole-Based Nitric Oxide Donors Having At Least Two Thiazole Moieties **And Uses Thereof**

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Continuation Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 30730

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Pater protection for said invention.

eter ASSAF

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

Ehant GAZALEEN-MARIEE

Michael NAVEH

Date: 01.11.01

PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0929